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15.12 Types of motor vehicles registered, by province, 1976 and 1977 with totals for 1973-77 
(concluded) 

Year, province or 
territory 

Passenger 
cars' 

Trucks 
and buses^ 

Motorcycles 
and mopeds 

Other̂  Total 

1977 
1976 
1975r 
1974r 
1973 

9,554,290 
9,016,258 
8,692,821 
8,328,393 
7,866,084 

2,494,345 
2,318,651 
2,177,410 
2,026,210 
1,843,932 

437,800 
395,780 
356,122 
319,923 
287,820 

60,812 
55,620 
52,160 

180,032 
160,604»,r 

12,547,247 
11,786,309 
11,278,513 
10,854,558 
10,158,440 

'Includes taxis and rent-a-car. 
"Includes other types of motor vehicles, in certain provinces or territories, while certain classes of trucks and/or buses have been included 
under passenger cars in five provinces. 

'Includes ambulances, fire trucks and some government vehicles. 
^Included in trucks and buses or in passenger cars. 
^Estimated, due lo new licence program. 
"Figures not complete; farm tractors (where registered) included from 1973 to 1974. 

15.13 Provincial revenue from the registration and operation of motor vehicles, by province, for the 
licence years 1975 and 1976 (dollars) 

Year, province 
or territory 

1975 
Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon 
Northwest Territories 

Canada 

1976 
Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Yukon 
Northwest Territories 

Canada 

Motor vehicle 
licences and 
fees' 

6,542,754 
2,093,808 

17,282,697 
14,539,947 

130,550,185 
189,152,204 

12,599,122 
19,435,889 
34,592,239 
46,043,434 

786,859 
419,102 

474,038,240 

8,096,579 
2,027,830 

19,560,952 
14,637,785 

156,126,154 
213,097,383 

13,701,092 
19,240,248 
37,770,494 
53,268,814 

817,354 
454,511 

538,799,196 

Chauffeur 
and driver 
licences 

689,689 
139,388 

1,146,256 
646,450 

9,861,779 
9,849,539 
1,634,507 
1,002,402 
1.984,752 
1,972,877 

43,381 
30,846 

29,001,866 

1,085,720 
143,533 

1,154,890 
667,486 

10,088,008 
8,761,797 
1,898,260 

970,034 
2,941,866 
1,952,387 

72,108 
42,183 

29,778,272 

Public service 
vehicle fees* 

237,907 
88,904 

431,411 

" 8,220,630 
8,917,226 
4,655,120 

» 250,386 
769,425 
214,771 
114,754 

23,900,534 

241,338 
90,055 

415,550 
187,800 

7,453,239 
7,190,289 
5,079,220 

» 457,683 
786,231 
116,649 
90,505 

22,108,559 

Motive 
fuel taxes 

34,279,964 
8,219,308 

56,038,671 
46,216,319 

419,771,055 
577,986,806 

58,205,912 
45,329,084 
82,429,202 

170,910,080 
3,384,029 
2,626,736 

1,505,397,166 

37,708,103 
8,319,836 

57,565,494 
49,475,481 

424,317,276 
587,093,466 

65,609,649 
59,018,176 
90,585,421 

177,243,791 
2,882,392 
3,963,218 

1,563,782,303 

Other' 

1,434,950 
323,591 

I,663,4l5r 
1,272,642 
7,821,418 

27,607,883 
217,728 

2,887,692 
4,552,784 

I8,75|r 
491,206 
165,631 

48,457,69|r 

921,009 
356,746 

2,462,899 
1,334,678 

11,237,156 
33,419,607 

— 1,865,300 
6,318,178 
3,723,935 

258,522 

-
61,898,030 

Total 

43,185,264 
10,864,999 
76,562,450r 
62,675,358 

576,225,067 
813,513,658 

77,312,389 
68,655,067 

123,809,363 
219,7I4,567r 

4,920,246 
3,357,069 

2,080,795,497r 

48,052,749 
10,938,000 
81,159,785 
66,303,230 

609,221,833 
849,562,542 

86,288,221 
81,093,758 

138,073,642 
236,975,158 

4,147,025 
4,550,417 

2,216,366,360 

Commission 
allowed 
gasoline 
agents* 

134,819 
84,260 

387,231 
249,450 

2,161,712 
• 

288,961 
760,111 
990,491 

1,431,378 

— 
-

6,488,413 

, 
84,894 

379,433 
245,285 

2,178,699 

« 317,392 
597,834 

1,068,925 
1,426,163 

— 
-

6,298,625 

'Includes passenger cars, motor trucks and buses, motorcycles, other motor vehicles, trailers and transfer of motor vehicle ownership. 
'Includes passenger and freight. 
"Includes gasoline or service station licences, garage licences, fines for infractions of motor vehicle act and other miscellaneous revenue. 
•Deducted from gross tax collections to obtain motive fuel taxes. 
'Included with motor vehicle licences and fees. 
•Commission payments discontinued, effective May 1, 1972. 
'Commission payments discontinued, effective Nov. 25, 1975. 


