576 Canada Year Book 1980-81

Year, province or territory		Passenger cars ¹	Trucks and buses ²	Motorcycles and mopeds	Other ^a	Total
Canada	1977 1976 1975 1975 1974 1973	9,554,290 9,016,258 8,692,821 8,328,393 7,866,084	2,494,345 2,318,651 2,177,410 2,026,210 1,843,932	437,800 395,780 356,122 319,923 287,820	60,812 55,620 52,160 180,032 160,604*,F	12,547,247 11,786,309 11,278,513 10,854,558 10,158,440

15.12 Types of motor vehicles registered, by province, 1976 and 1977 with totals for 1973-77 (concluded)

Includes taxis and rent-a-car.

Includes other types of motor vehicles, in certain provinces or territories, while certain classes of trucks and/or buses have been included under passenger cars in five provinces. Includes ambulances, fire trucks and some government vehicles. Included in trucks and buses or in passenger cars.

*Estimated, due to new licence program. *Figures not complete; farm tractors (where registered) included from 1973 to 1974.

15.13 Provincial revenue from the registration and operation of motor vehicles, by province, for the licence years 1975 and 1976 (dollars)

Year, province or territory	Motor vehicle licences and fees ¹	Chauffeur and driver licences	Public service vehicle fees*	Motive fuel taxes	Other ^a	Total	Commission allowed gasoline agents ⁴
1975	There are						
Newfoundland	6,542,754	689,689	237,907	34,279,964	1,434,950	43,185,264	134.819
Prince Edward Island	2,093,808	139,388	88,904	8,219,308	323,591	10,864,999	84,260
Nova Scotia	17,282,697	1,146,256	431,411	56,038,671	1,663,415	76,562,450	387,231
New Brunswick	14,539,947	646,450		46,216,319	1,272,642	62,675,358	249,450
Quebec	130,550,185	9,861,779	8,220,630	419,771,055	7,821,418	576,225,067	2,161,712
Ontario	189,152,204	9,849,539	8,917,226	577,986,806	27,607,883	813,513,658	
Manitoba	12,599,122	1,634,507	4,655,120	58,205,912	217,728	77,312,389	288,961
Saskatchewan	19,435,889	1,002,402		45,329,084	2,887,692	68,655,067	760,111
Alberta	34,592,239	1,984,752	250,386	82,429,202	4,552,784	123,809,363	990,491
British Columbia	46,043,434	1,972,877	769,425	170,910,080	18,751	219,714,567	1.431.378
Yukon	786,859	43,381	214,771	3,384,029	491,206	4,920,246	10000
Northwest Territories	419,102	30,846	114,754	2,626,736	165,631	3,357,069	
Canada	474,038,240	29,001,866	23,900,534	1,505,397,166	48,457,691	2,080,795,497	6,488,413
1976							
Newfoundland	8,096,579	1,085,720	241,338	37,708,103	921,009	48,052,749	
Prince Edward Island	2,027,830	143,533	90.055	8,319,836	356,746	10,938,000	84,894
Nova Scotia	19,560,952	1,154,890	415,550	57,565,494	2,462,899	81,159,785	379,433
New Brunswick	14,637,785	667,486	187,800	49,475,481	1,334,678	66,303,230	245,285
Ouebec	156,126,154	10,088,008	7,453,239	424,317,276	11,237,156	609,221,833	2,178,699
Ontario	213,097,383	8,761,797	7,190,289	587,093,466	33,419,607	849,562,542	
Manitoba	13,701,092	1,898,260	5,079,220	65,609,649		86,288,221	317,392
Saskatchewan	19,240,248	970,034		59,018,176	1,865,300	81,093,758	597,834
Alberta	37,770,494	2,941,866	457,683	90,585,421	6,318,178	138,073,642	1,068,925
British Columbia	53,268,814	1,952,387	786,231	177,243,791	3,723,935	236,975,158	1,426,163
Yukon	817,354	72,108	116,649	2,882,392	258,522	4,147,025	-
Northwest Territories	454,511	42,183	90,505	3,963,218	-	4,550,417	
Canada	538,799,196	29,778,272	22,108,559	1,563,782,303	61,898,030	2,216,366,360	6,298,625

Includes passenger cars, motor trucks and buses, motorcycles, other motor vehicles, trailers and transfer of motor vehicle ownership. Includes passenger and freight. Includes gasoline or service station licences, garage licences, fines for infractions of motor vehicle act and other miscellaneous revenue. Deducted from gross tax collections to obtain motive fuel taxes. Included with motor vehicle licences and fees. Commission payments discontinued, effective May 1, 1972. Commission payments discontinued, effective Nov. 25, 1975.